

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of Net Sales to Net Sales Excluding the Impact of Foreign Currency
(dollars in thousands--unaudited)

	Three Months Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	September 30, 2007		September 30, 2007	
	International	Total	International	Total
	Net Sales	Net Sales	Net Sales	Net Sales
Net sales, as reported	\$ 33,354	\$ 91,399	\$ 110,944	\$ 283,694
Currency impact as compared to prior period	(1,132)	(1,132)	(3,498)	(3,498)
Net sales, excluding the impact of foreign currency	<u>\$ 32,222</u>	<u>\$ 90,267</u>	<u>\$ 107,446</u>	<u>\$ 280,196</u>

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Results of Operations
(in thousands, except per share data--unaudited)

	Three Months Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	September 30, 2007	September 30, 2006	September 30, 2007	September 30, 2006
Operating Income				
Operating (loss) income, as reported	\$ (2,527)	\$ 3,464	\$ (519)	\$ 13,496
<i>Reconciling items impacting Gross Profit:</i>				
Inventory step-up amortization	109	-	309	-
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	530	258	1,563	487
Total	<u>639</u>	<u>258</u>	<u>1,872</u>	<u>487</u>
<i>Reconciling items impacting Selling, General and Administrative expenses:</i>				
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	2,936	2,845	8,830	8,007
<i>Reconciling items impacting Research and Development expenses:</i>				
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	399	556	2,016	1,627
<i>Other Reconciling Items:</i>				
Restructuring charges	<u>6,966</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>14,505</u>	<u>-</u>
Operating income, as adjusted	<u>\$ 8,413</u>	<u>\$ 7,123</u>	<u>\$ 26,704</u>	<u>\$ 23,617</u>
Operating income, as adjusted, as a percentage of net sales	<u>9.2%</u>	<u>9.1%</u>	<u>9.4%</u>	<u>9.4%</u>

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of As Reported Results to Non-GAAP Financial Measures
(continued)

	<u>Three Months Ended</u>		<u>Nine Months Ended</u>	
	<u>September 30, 2007</u>	<u>September 30, 2006</u>	<u>September 30, 2007</u>	<u>September 30, 2006</u>
Net Income				
Net (loss) income, as reported	\$ (1,522)	\$ 3,605	\$ (423)	\$ 8,664
<i>Pre-tax impact of reconciling items:</i>				
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	3,865	3,659	12,409	10,121
Inventory step-up amortization	109	-	309	-
Restructuring charges	6,966	-	14,505	-
Gain on sale of investment	-	(1,499)	-	(1,499)
Total	<u>10,940</u>	<u>2,160</u>	<u>27,223</u>	<u>8,622</u>
<i>Tax effect of reconciling items:</i>				
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	(912)	(918)	(2,995)	(2,149)
Inventory step-up amortization	(43)	-	(121)	-
Restructuring charges	(2,359)	-	(4,885)	-
Gain on sale of investment	-	95	-	95
Total	<u>(3,314)</u>	<u>(823)</u>	<u>(8,001)</u>	<u>(2,054)</u>
Net income, as adjusted	<u>\$ 6,104</u>	<u>\$ 4,942</u>	<u>\$ 18,799</u>	<u>\$ 15,232</u>
Net Income per Diluted Share				
Net (loss) income, as reported, per diluted share	\$ (0.04)	\$ 0.10	\$ (0.01)	\$ 0.25
Non-cash, stock-based compensation	0.08	0.08	0.26	0.23
Inventory step-up amortization	0.00	-	0.00	-
Restructuring charges	0.13	-	0.27	-
Gain on sale of investment	-	(0.04)	-	(0.04)
Net income, as adjusted, per diluted share	<u>\$ 0.17</u>	<u>\$ 0.14</u>	<u>\$ 0.52</u>	<u>\$ 0.43</u>

Wright Medical Group, Inc.
Reconciliation of Effective Tax Rate, As Reported, to Effective Tax Rate, As Adjusted
(unaudited)

	<u>Three Months Ended</u>		<u>Nine Months Ended</u>	
	<u>September 30, 2007</u>	<u>September 30, 2006</u>	<u>September 30, 2007</u>	<u>September 30, 2006</u>
Effective tax rate, as reported	29.4%	35.4%	152.9%	46.4%
Non-cash, stock-based expense	(5.4%)	(9.9%)	(7.0%)	(12.0%)
Step-up amortization	0.0%	-	0.0%	-
Restructuring charges	6.5%	-	(113.0%)	-
Gain on sale of investment	-	10.7%	-	4.2%
Effective tax rate, as adjusted	<u>30.5%</u>	<u>36.2%</u>	<u>32.9%</u>	<u>38.6%</u>